1

T6
T1
10
T6
T1

9
3
8
T4
11
T4
12

T13

T13
15

2

1
2
T3
T3
T3

Otter Invitaional

Bayonet Golf Course
Seaside, CA
Day 1 and Day 2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 19

Team

CSU San Bernardino 303
Stanislaus State 294
Cal State Monterey Bay 309
Western Washington 303
Chico State 294
Colorado - CO Springs 308
Cal State East Bay 297

Cal State San Marcos 306
CSU Dominguez Hills 300
Holy Names University 310
Academy of Art University 300
Sonoma State U. 313
Dominican (CA) 316
Colorado School of Mines 316
Northwest Nazarene 319

292
306
292
298
307
294
309
306
313
305
317
308
313
318
327

Scores

595
600
601
601
601
602
606
612
613
615
617
621
629
634
646

+19
+24
+25
+25
+25
+26
+30
+36
+37
+39
+41
+45
+53
+58
+70
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Start

T4

T1
T11
T19

T7
T15
T40

T1

T4

T1
T40
T11
T11

T4
T27
T40

T7
T19
T27
T27
T66

T7
T34
T34
T54
T27
T19
T15
T19
T19
T34
T27
T11
T15
T19
T46
T46
T15
T54
T34
T46
T66
T66
T19

T77

Finish
T
T1
T3
T3
T5
T5
T7
T7
T7
T7

T11
T11
T11
T11
T15
T15
T15
T18
T18
T18
T18
T18
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T35
T35
T35
T35
T39
T39
T39
T39
T39
T39

T39

Player

Mark Williams
Ryan Parry *
Matthew Pennington
Jetty Sivongsay
Liam Allder
Seung Ho Yoon
Simon Bjorken
Chris Ebster
Christopher Colla
Brad Sparrer
Jordan Lee
Aidan Thain
Michael Jura lll
Tommy Jernigan
Brady Haake
David Marris
Beau Willett
Mike Sevin
Conrad Brown
Ignacio De la Vega
Barrett Jones
Fraser Owenson
Trent Colombe
Brandon Bervig
Hayata Utsunomiya
Cole Reynolds
Mike Stephens
Luke Dugger
Edvin Backstrom
Jacob Van Roekel *
Cutter Ayres
Greg Mouser
Dakota Ochoa
John Mcginley *
Matt Fry

Kyle Kuest
Trevor Grenier
Andy Yoon

Jack Deaner
Aidan Oliver
Xavier Coreno *
Griffin Pace

Blas Ayesa

Tyler Ashman

Mark Noonan

Otter Invitaional

Bayonet Golf Course
Seaside, CA
Day 1 and Day 2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 19

Team

CSU San Bernardino
Cal State Monterey Bay
Cal State San Marcos
CSU San Bernardino
Cal State Monterey Bay
CSU Dominguez Hills
Cal State Monterey Bay
Stanislaus State

Chico State

Stanislaus State
Western Washington
Western Washington
Stanislaus State

Cal State East Bay
Colorado - CO Springs
CSU San Bernardino
Academy of Art University
Cal State East Bay
Western Washington
Colorado - CO Springs
Colorado - CO Springs
Cal State East Bay
Sonoma State U.
Colorado - CO Springs
Cal State Monterey Bay
Western Washington
Chico State

Holy Names University
Holy Names University
Cal State Monterey Bay
Cal State San Marcos
Cal State San Marcos
Chico State

Cal State Monterey Bay
Dominican (CA)

Cal State Monterey Bay
Colorado - CO Springs
CSU Dominguez Hills
Cal State Monterey Bay
Sonoma State U.

Cal State East Bay
Sonoma State U.

Holy Names University
Chico State

Chico State

71
70
73
75
72
74
78
70
71
70
78
73
73
71
76
78
72
75
76
76
81
72
77
77
80
76
75
74
75
75
77
76
73
74
75
79
79
74
80
77
79
81
81
75

82

71
72
73
71
75
73
70
78
77
78
71
76
76
78
74
72
78
76
75
75
70
79
75
75
72
76
77
78
77
78
76
77
80
79
79
75
75
80
75
78
76
74
74
80

73

Scores

142
142
146
146
147
147
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
150
150
150
151
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
155
155

155
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+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11

+11



Start

T7
T77
T27
T54
T46
T34
T27
T19
T54
T54
T40
T46
T40
T46
T54
T66
T40
T77
T85
T66
T82
T34
T54
T85
T66

88
T54
T66
T66
T46
T82
T77
T54
T46
T82
T54
T66
T54
T77
T54
T66
T90

T85

Finish
T39
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T54
T54
T54
T57
T57
T57
T60
T60
T60
T63
T63
T63
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T66
T74
T74
T76
T76
T76
T76
T80
T80
T80

83
84
T85
T85
T85

88

Player

Matthew Watkins
Tim Sauer

Tyler Joplin
Aniceto Mandanas
Cody Oakes
Steven Escobar
Ralph Kho

Patrick Ordonez
Jake Welch

Cole Evarts *
Jackson Parrish
AJ Fitzgerald *
Christian Schrodt
Brian Nielsen
Anson Pan
Armanjot Bajwa
Owen Corrimesser
Derek Hamilton
Ryan Hong
Matthew Wotherspoon *
Bryan Saw
Tommy Kimberling *
Charlie Taylor
Kyle Katz *

Dylan Hall *
Christopher Steib
Jack Cook

Jack DeBenedetti
Jason McElroy *
Thomas Jenkins
Matthew Moss
Lane Strand
Quentyn Kowata *
Won Jun Lee
Ethan Adam
Arman Rahgozar
Armaan Sahota
Cooper Steiner *
Ryan Hunter *
Theodore Reitter
Elliott Nielsen
Logan Miyamoto

Trey Kelley

Otter Invitaional

Bayonet Golf Course
Seaside, CA
Day 1 and Day 2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 19

Team

Academy of Art University
Stanislaus State
Northwest Nazarene

Holy Names University
Western Washington
CSU Dominguez Hills
Academy of Art University
CSU Dominguez Hills
Colorado School of Mines
Northwest Nazarene
Colorado School of Mines
Cal State Monterey Bay
Dominican (CA)

CSU San Bernardino
Academy of Art University
Holy Names University
Colorado School of Mines
Dominican (CA)

Cal State East Bay

CSU San Bernardino
CSU San Bernardino

Cal State Monterey Bay
Sonoma State U.

Chico State

CSU Dominguez Hills
Dominican (CA)
Northwest Nazarene
Academy of Art University
Cal State San Marcos
Sonoma State U.

Cal State San Marcos
Northwest Nazarene

Cal State East Bay

Cal State East Bay
Colorado School of Mines
Cal State San Marcos
Stanislaus State

Cal State Monterey Bay
Colorado School of Mines
Colorado School of Mines
Dominican (CA)

CSU Dominguez Hills

Northwest Nazarene

72
82
76
80
79
77
76
75
80
80
78
79
78
79
80
81
78
82
84
81
83
77
80
84
81
85
80
81
81
79
83
82
80
79
83
80
81
80
82
80
81
87

84

83
74
80
76
77
79
80
81
77
77
79
79
80
79
79
78
81
78
76
79
78
84
81
77
80
76
81
80
81
83
80
81
83
84
81
84
83
85
84
88
87
81

85

Scores

155
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
157
157
157
158
158
158
159
159
159
160
160
160
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
162
162
163
163
163
163
164
164
164
165
166
168
168
168

169
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+11
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+19
+19
+19
+19
+20
+20
+20
+21
+22
+24
+24
+24

+25



Otter Invitaional

Bayonet Golf Course
Seaside, CA
Day 1 and Day 2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 19

Start  Finish Player Team Scores
T66 T89 Grayson Giboney Northwest Nazarene 81 91 172 +28
T90 T89 Luke Winter * Cal State Monterey Bay 87 85 172 +28
89 91 Alec Padilla * Sonoma State U. 86 92 178 +34
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Otter Invitaional

Bayonet Golf Course

Seaside, CA

Day 1 and Day 2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 19

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 CSU San Bernardino 303 292 595
T Mark Williams (1) 71 71 142
T3 Jetty Sivongsay (5) 75 71 146
T15 David Marris (2) 78 72 150
T57 Brian Nielsen (3) 79 79 158
T66 Bryan Saw (4) 83 78 161
2 Stanislaus State 294 306 600
T7 Chris Ebster (2) 70 78 148
T7 Brad Sparrer (3) 70 78 148
T Michael Jura llI (1) 73 76 149
T47 Tim Sauer (5) 82 74 156
T80 Armaan Sahota (4) 81 83 164
T3 Cal State Monterey Bay 309 292 601
T5 Liam Allder (3) 72 75 147
T7 Simon Bjorken (1) 78 70 148
T23 Hayata Utsunomiya (2) 80 72 152
T35 Kyle Kuest (4) 79 75 154
T39 Jack Deaner (5) 80 75 155
T3 Western Washington 303 298 601
T Aidan Thain (1) 73 76 149
T11 Jordan Lee (3) 78 71 149
T18 Conrad Brown (2) 76 75 151
T23 Cole Reynolds (4) 76 76 152
T47 Cody Oakes (5) 79 77 156
T3 Chico State 294 307 601
T7 Christopher Colla (1) 71 77 148
T23 Mike Stephens (3) 75 77 152
T30 Dakota Ochoa (5) 73 80 153
T39 Mark Noonan (2) 82 73 155
T39 Tyler Ashman (4) 75 80 155
6 Colorado - CO Springs 308 294 602
T15 Brady Haake (3) 76 74 150
T18 Ignacio De la Vega (1) 76 75 151
T18 Barrett Jones (2) 81 70 151
T23 Brandon Bervig (4) 7 75 152
T35 Trevor Grenier (5) 79 75 154
7 Cal State East Bay 297 309 606
T Tommy Jernigan (1) 71 78 149
T18 Mike Sevin (2) 75 76 151
T18 Fraser Owenson (3) 72 79 151
T63 Ryan Hong (5) 84 76 160
T76 Won Jun Lee (4) 79 84 163
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Cal State San Marcos 306 306 612
T3 Matthew Pennington (1) 73 73 146
T30 Greg Mouser (3) 76 77 153
T30 Cutter Ayres (5) 77 76 153
T76 Matthew Moss (2) 83 80 163
T80 Arman Rahgozar (4) 80 84 164
9 CSU Dominguez Hills 300 313 613
T5 Seung Ho Yoon (1) 74 73 147
T35 Andy Yoon (4) 74 80 154
T47 Patrick Ordonez (2) 75 81 156
T47 Steven Escobar (3) 77 79 156
T85 Logan Miyamoto (5) 87 81 168
10 Holy Names University 310 305 615
T23 Edvin Backstrom (1) 75 77 152
T23 Luke Dugger (2) 74 78 152
T39 Blas Ayesa (5) 81 74 155
T47 Aniceto Mandanas (3) 80 76 156
T60 Armanjot Bajwa (4) 81 78 159
11 Academy of Art University 300 317 617
T15 Beau Willett (1) 72 78 150
T39 Matthew Watkins (2) 72 83 155
T47 Ralph Kho (4) 76 80 156
T60 Anson Pan (3) 80 79 159
T66 Jack DeBenedetti (5) 81 80 161
12 Sonoma State U. 313 308 621
T23 Trent Colombe (5) 77 75 152
T39 Griffin Pace (2) 81 74 155
T39 Aidan Oliver (3) 77 78 155
T66 Charlie Taylor (4) 80 81 161
T74 Thomas Jenkins (1) 79 83 162
13 Dominican (CA) 316 313 629
T35 Matt Fry (2) 75 79 154
T57 Christian Schrodt (1) 78 80 158
T63 Derek Hamilton (5) 82 78 160
T66 Christopher Steib (3) 85 76 161
T85 Elliott Nielsen (4) 81 87 168
14 Colorado School of Mines 316 318 634
T54 Jackson Parrish (2) 78 79 157
T54 Jake Welch (3) 80 77 157
T60 Owen Corrimesser (1) 78 81 159
T80 Ethan Adam (4) 83 81 164
T85 Theodore Reitter (5) 80 88 168
15 Northwest Nazarene 319 327 646
T47 Tyler Joplin (2) 76 80 156
T66 Jack Cook (4) 80 81 161
T76 Lane Strand (1) 82 81 163
88 Trey Kelley (5) 84 85 169
T89 Grayson Giboney (3) 81 91 172
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T Ryan Parry (Cal State Monterey Bay) 70 72 142
T30 John Mcginley (Cal State Monterey Bay) 74 79 153
T30 Jacob Van Roekel (Cal State Monterey Bay) 75 78 153
T39 Xavier Coreno (Cal State East Bay) 79 76 155
T54 Cole Evarts (Northwest Nazarene) 80 77 157
T57 AJ Fitzgerald (Cal State Monterey Bay) 79 79 158
T63 Matthew Wotherspoon (CSU San Bernardino) 81 79 160
T66 Dylan Hall (CSU Dominguez Hills) 81 80 161
T66 Kyle Katz (Chico State) 84 77 161
T66 Tommy Kimberling (Cal State Monterey Bay) 77 84 161
T74 Jason McElroy (Cal State San Marcos) 81 81 162
T76 Quentyn Kowata (Cal State East Bay) 80 83 163
83 Cooper Steiner (Cal State Monterey Bay) 80 85 165
84 Ryan Hunter (Colorado School of Mines) 82 84 166
T89 Luke Winter (Cal State Monterey Bay) 87 85 172
91 Alec Padilla (Sonoma State U.) 86 92 178

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




Otter Invitaional

Bayonet Golf Course
Seaside, CA
Day 1 and Day 2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 19

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring
T. Jernigan CSUEastbay 2.63 -3 M. Williams CSU-SanBer 3.80 -4 G. Pace Sonoma St. 450 -4
|.DelaVega CO Springs 2.75 -2 B. Sparrer Stanisluas 400 E R. Parry CSUMB 450 -4
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 2.88 -1 B. Willett ART U 400 E S. Yoon CSUDH 463 -3
M. Jura lll Stanisluas 3.00 E C. Colla Chico St 400 E B. Jones CO Springs 4.75 -2
M. Pennington CSU-SM 3.00 E T. Colombe Sonoma St.  4.05 +1 J. Parrish CO Mines 475 -2
R. Parry CSUMB 3.00 E M. Stephens Chico St 4.05 +1 Q. Kowata CSUEastbay 4.75 -2
S. Bjorken CSUMB 3.00 E B. Haake CO Springs 4.10 +2 K. Kuest CSUMB 475 -2
C. Reynolds W.WashU. 3.00 E R. Parry CSUMB 410 +2 L. Allder CSUMB 475 -2
T. Joplin NW Nazaren 3.13 +1 E. Backstrom Holy Names 4.10 +2 C. Oakes W.WashU. 4.75 -2
L. Alider CSUMB 3.13 +1 C. Ayres CSU-SM 410 +2 A. Thain W.WashU. 475 -2
T. Kimberling CSUMB 3.13 +1 J. Sivongsay =~ CSU-SanBer 4.15 +3 T. Ashman Chico St 475 -2
G. Mouser CSU-SM 3.13 +1 J. Lee W.WashU. 4.15 +3 M. Pennington CSU-SM 475 -2
C. Ebster Stanisluas 3.13 +1 S. Yoon CSUDH 415 +3 J. Sivongsay =~ CSU-SanBer 4.75 -2
T. Sauer Stanisluas 313 #1 X. Coreno CSUEastbay 4.15 +3 M. Jura lll Stanisluas 488 -1
J. Sivongsay =~ CSU-SanBer 3.13 +1 F. Owenson CSUEastbay 4.20 +4 B. Saw CSU-SanBer 4.88 -1
L. Dugger Holy Names 3.13 +1 M. Sevin CSUEastbay 4.20 +4 A. Sahota Stanisluas 488 -1
J. DeBenedetti ART U 3.13 +1 J. Van Roekel CSUMB 420 +4 C. Ebster Stanisluas 488 -1
M. Watkins ART U 325 +2 H. Utsunomiya CSUMB 420 +4 D. Ochoa Chico St 488 -1
J. McElroy CSU-SM 325 +2 L. Allder CSUMB 420 +4 A. Oliver Sonoma St.  4.88 -1
A. Pan ART U 3.25 +2 M. Pennington CSU-SM 420 +4 J. Lee W.WashU. 4.88 -1
M. Williams CSU-SanBer 3.25 +2 C. Ebster Stanisluas 420 +4 C. Brown W.WashU. 4.88 -1
J. Deaner CSUMB 3.25 +2 L. Dugger Holy Names 4.25 +5 S. Bjorken CSUMB 488 -1
Eagles Birdies Pars
H. Utsunomiya CSUMB 1 |M. Williams CSU-SanBer 9 |B. Sparrer Stanisluas 27
R. Parry CSuUMB 1 |L. Dugger Holy Names 8 |J. Mcginley CSumMB 26
L. Winter CSUMB 1 |S. Bjorken CSUMB 8 |R. Parry CSUMB 25
G. Pace Sonoma St. 1 |L. Alider CSuUMB 7 |T. Jernigan CSUEastbay 25
S. Escobar CSUDH 1 |l. De la Vega CO Springs 7 |M. Pennington CSU-SM 25
A. Yoon CSUDH 1 |S.Yoon CSUDH 6 |T. Grenier CO Springs 24
J. Lee W. Wash U. 6 |C.Colla Chico St 23
A. Thain W. Wash U. 6 |T. Joplin NW Nazaren 23
C. Brown W. Wash U. 6 |J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 23
D. Ochoa Chico St 6 M. Juralll Stanisluas 22
L. Strand NW Nazaren 6 |G. Mouser CSU-SM 22
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 6 |C. Ebster Stanisluas 22
J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 6 |B. Willett ART U 22
T. Sauer Stanisluas 6 |C. Reynolds W. Wash U. 22
C. Ebster Stanisluas 6 |H. Utsunomiya CSUMB 22
A. Sahota Stanisluas 5 |S.Yoon CSUDH 22
M. Pennington CSU-SM 5 |J. Welch CO Mines 22
M. Jura lll Stanisluas 5 |B. Bervig CO Springs 22
E. Backstrom Holy Names 5 |B. Jones CO Springs 22
M. Watkins ART U 5 |M. Noonan Chico St 22
A. Pan ART U 5 |X. Coreno CSUEastbay 21
T. Ashman Chico St 5 |M. Sevin CSUEastbay 21
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